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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8945796

8946726

8925006

8946915

8946925

8940449

8945443

8926906

8939572

8941578

8956562

8961161

8899947

8899952

8923728

8945828

8945594

Case

AL MAHMOUD, KHALED RAHMANI

ARSCOTT, JASON WARREN

ARSHDEEP SINGH, NONE

BURKE, RYAN KYLE

BURKE, RYAN KYLE

FALL, EDWARD ROY

FIELD, GREGORY S

GILLESPIE, KYLE ALLAN

HARWINDER SINGH, NONE

HOSSEINI, HOSSEIN

JANG, SEEHEE

JOHNSTON, LESTER ARTHUR

MA, LIN

MA, LIN

PASSI, YUVRAJ

REKHA, VINAY KUMAR

SINGH, ARSHDEEP

Name

1025858-1

713227-9

1024334-1

961475-1

961475-1

576371-11

640182-14

720462-5

1027213-1

879241-2

1030778-1

6814-5

1016699-1

1016699-1

1020942-1

1025867-1

1028293-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 144(5)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 188

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 20, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

09-OCT-2025 14:02
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8943357

8942184

8922571

8925290

8925288

8925289

8953136

8932803

8946792

8925114

8893798

8951578

8946935

8957154

8945680

8946767

8942291

8833661

8925286

8945749

8945748

Case

ARSHWINDER SINGH, NONE

AYOUB, MARCEL

BASSIL, MAGGIE MARIE

BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

BOLTON, DYLAN JONATHAN

CARVERY, TRAVIA SOLORIA

CORKUM, ADAM TYLER

EMBERLEY, JERRY ARTHUR

IBRAHIMI, ABDUL SAMAD

MACNEIL, ELI WOULFF

MEHAKDEEP SINGH, NONE

PRITCHARD, JEFFREY ARTHUR

RAJULAPATI, RAKESN

TEJADA CURIEL, LEONOS

THERIAULT, DAVID MICHEL

TUNIKI, MITHUN KUMAR

VERE-HOLLOWAY, TODD MAXWELL

WEIGERS, NOAH C

WEIGERS, NOAH CHRISTIAN

Name

1028294-1

524347-2

686165-5

796680-4

796680-4

796680-4

992991-4

509893-12

929148-3

929078-5

1015280-1

896184-1

1028269-1

291967-8

1027181-1

1029016-1

854790-2

979310-1

1021650-1

1027468-2

1027468-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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