Ref: scheduled\_cases

09-OCT-2025 14:00 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 20, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULI	Α	D	U	Ľ	Т
-------	---	---	---	---	---

		Person					Case
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8945796	AL MAHMOUD, KHALED RAHMANI	1025858-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8946726	ARSCOTT, JASON WARREN	713227-9	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925006	ARSHDEEP SINGH, NONE	1024334-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946915	BURKE, RYAN KYLE	961475-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8946925	BURKE, RYAN KYLE	961475-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8940449	FALL, EDWARD ROY	576371-11	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945443	FIELD, GREGORY S	640182-14	MVA 144(5)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8926906	GILLESPIE, KYLE ALLAN	720462-5	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8939572	HARWINDER SINGH, NONE	1027213-1	MVA 188		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941578	HOSSEINI, HOSSEIN	879241-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956562	JANG, SEEHEE	1030778-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8961161	JOHNSTON, LESTER ARTHUR	6814-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8899947	MA, LIN	1016699-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899952	MA, LIN	1016699-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923728	PASSI, YUVRAJ	1020942-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945828	REKHA, VINAY KUMAR	1025867-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945594	SINGH, ARSHDEEP	1028293-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

09-OCT-2025 14:02 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 20, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Δ	ח	H	ı	т
$\overline{}$	$\boldsymbol{v}$	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8943357	ARSHWINDER SINGH, NONE	1028294-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8942184	AYOUB, MARCEL	524347-2	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8922571	BASSIL, MAGGIE MARIE	686165-5	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8925290	BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	796680-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925288	BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	796680-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925289	BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	796680-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8953136	BOLTON, DYLAN JONATHAN	992991-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8932803	CARVERY, TRAVIA SOLORIA	509893-12	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8946792	CORKUM, ADAM TYLER	929148-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925114	EMBERLEY, JERRY ARTHUR	929078-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893798	IBRAHIMI, ABDUL SAMAD	1015280-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8951578	MACNEIL, ELI WOULFF	896184-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8946935	MEHAKDEEP SINGH, NONE	1028269-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8957154	PRITCHARD, JEFFREY ARTHUR	291967-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8945680	RAJULAPATI, RAKESN	1027181-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946767	TEJADA CURIEL, LEONOS	1029016-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942291	THERIAULT, DAVID MICHEL	854790-2	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8833661	TUNIKI, MITHUN KUMAR	979310-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8925286	VERE-HOLLOWAY, TODD MAXWELL	1021650-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945749	WEIGERS, NOAH C	1027468-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945748	WEIGERS, NOAH CHRISTIAN	1027468-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	